

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30878/2008

SECR.TO GOVT.OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALWINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nita Kumari Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for R-1 seeks further time to file
counter affidavit. Time granted as a last chance.

Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for
deleting the name of R-2 as submitted earlier. Hence, issue
fresh notice to R-2 by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 1.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar